Via Facsimile: (703) 306-5995	Attorney Docket No. <u>001-043601US</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marc Mounir Rahme	Name: St. Jude Medical, Daig Division, Inc.
<u>'</u>	Internal Address:
	1
Execution Date(s) 30 December 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 14901 DeVeau Place
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 !
X Assignment Merger	City: Minnetonka
Security Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 55345
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,511,500
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,353	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Registration No.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Heimbecher & Assoc., LLC	Enclosed
390 Union Blvd, Suite 650	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lakewood	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip: 80228-6512	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1006 Expiration Date01/2006
Phone Number: 303-279-8888	,
Fax Number: 303-985-0651	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	26 January 2005
Signature	Date
Reed R. Heimbecher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
INDITIE OF LETAUL COMMISS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

303-985-0651

## EXHIBIT A

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 32, 2004 by Marc Rahme, Ph. D., an individual with an address at 4363 Jacques Bizard, Pierrefonds QC H9H 4W3 ("Assignor"") and St. Jude Medical, Daig Division, Inc., a company existing pursuant to the laws of Minnesota, with an address at 14901 DeVeau Place, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,511,500, entitled "Use of autonomic nervous system neurotransmitters inhibition and atrial parasympathetic fibers ablation for the treatment of atrial arrhythmias and to preserve drug effects" ("the Patent");

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and whereas Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of December £ 2004, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title end interest in and to the Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations or reissues thereof, and any foreign counterparts thereto as well as the right to collect past damages, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of any term for which said Patents are granted.

Dated: <u>Decuber 30,</u> 2004	By: Marc Rahme, Ph. D.
ofof	
On Decree 30 2004 before me, personally appeared person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the saby his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the perperson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nany known to me or proved to me on the casts of e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
WILL LANGE PAGE AND	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary

SEAL



Attorney Docket No. 001-043601US Via Facsimile: 703-306-5995

PTO/SB/97 (08-03) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 065-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number,

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

26 January 2005 Date

Anne R. Carlberg

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- 1. Fee Transmittal for FY 2005 (1 page);
- Credit Card Payment Form (1 page);
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); and
- 4. Assignment (1 page).

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department or Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. BO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patente, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0414